Your Global Automation Partner
IP67 Power Supplies
Overview
2 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 763 553-7300 | F +1 763 509-7709 | www.turck.us
IP67 Power Supplies
Industrial power supplies from Turck are rugged and reliable solutions to power up all your applications. From compact, standard variants
to more powerful versions with an IO-Link communication interface, you’ll find a tough IP67-rated device that’s ready to go to work in harsh
environments. These devices are ideal for customers who need 24-28 V field power but want to avoid costly cable routing. Choose from standard

 ■ SELV acc. to DIN EN 60950-1
3 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 763 553-7300 | F +1 763 509-7709 | www.turck.us
Part Number Key
Standard Power Supplies
Smart Switching Power Supplies
PSU - 67 - 11 - 2420 / M
PSU - 67 - 1P - 1M - 2M4 - 24150 - IOL
PSU Product Type 67 Protection Class 11 Input/Output
PSU Product Type 67 Protection Class 1P Input Voltage
2420 Output Power M Output Connector
1M Input Connector 2M4 Output Connector 24150 Output Power
IOL Features
Product Type
PSU = Power Supply
Product Type
PSU = Power Supply
Output Power
2420 = 24 VDC Output, 2A
2440 = 24 VDC Output, 3.8A
2480 = 24 VDC Output, 8A
Input Connector
1S = M12 S-Coded
1M = 1 7/8" Minifast
1MP = 1 7/8" Minifast Power
Multi-Coded
1H2 = Han Q4/2
Features
IOL = IO-Link
F = Electronic Fuse
Protection Class
67  = IP67
Protection Class
67  = IP67
Output Connector
/M = 4-Pin 7/8"
/P = 4-Pin M8 Picofast
/M/G = 4-Pin 7/8" Shared Ground
Output Connector
2L = M12 L-Coded
2M4 = 2 7/8" Minifast 4-Pins
2M5 = 2 7/8" Minifast 5-Pins
1H0 = 1 Han Q4/0
Output Power
24150  = 24 VDC 15A
24200 = 24 VDC 2 x 10A
24250 = 24 VDC 25A
Input/Output
11 = 1 Input, 1 Output
12 = 1 Input, 2 Output
Input Voltage
1P = Single-phase
3P = Three-phase
4 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 763 553-7300 | F +1 763 509-7709 | www.turck.us
Rugged Solutions for Power Transmission